
Attachment A

County's Estimated June 30, 2022 Balance $0

Local Transportation Fund Income 2022-2023 $90,000,000

Less: County Administrative Costs -$22,000

Less: SACOG Administrative Costs -$1,005,054

Balance for Allocation $88,972,946

Jurisdication Population 1/

% of Total

Population

County

Finding of

 Apportionment

SACOG

Planning

Available to

Jurisdiction
Pedestrians

& Bicycles 2/

Available to

Jurisdiction for

Article 4 and

Article 8

Sacramento County

(Unincorporated)
610,442   38.51% $34,265,576  $53,454  $34,212,122  $685,312  $1,692,719  

Citrus Heights 87,583   5.53% $4,916,244  $0  $4,916,244  $98,325  $0  

Elk Grove 176,124   11.11% $9,886,263  $0  $9,886,263  $197,725  $0  

Folsom 80,454   5.08% $4,516,076  $0  $4,516,076  $90,322  $0  

Galt 25,383   1.60% $1,424,809  $42,744  $1,382,065  $28,496  $1,353,568  

Isleton 794   0.05% $44,569  $1,337  $43,232  $891  $42,341  

Rancho Cordova 79,332   5.00% $4,453,096  $0  $4,453,096  $89,062  $0  

City of Sacramento 524,943   33.12% $29,466,312  $0  $29,466,312  $589,326  $0  

TOTALS 1,585,055   100.00% $88,972,946  $97,536  $88,875,410  $1,779,459  $3,088,628  

Jurisdication

Finding of

 Apportionment

Finding of 

Apportionment

Less Ped & 

Bicycle

% of Population

Within

SRTD District 
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Available for To 

Paratransit, Inc.

Amount
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SRTD

Sacramento County

(Unincorporated)
$34,265,576  $33,580,265  94.8% $31,834,091  $974,513  $1,591,705  $29,267,873  

Rancho Cordova $4,453,096  $4,364,034  100% $4,364,034  $133,593  $218,202  $4,012,239  

City of Sacramento $29,466,312  $28,876,986  100% $28,876,986  $883,989  $1,443,849  $26,549,147  

City of Citrus Heights $4,916,244  $4,817,919  100% $4,817,919  $147,487  $240,896  $4,429,536  

City of Folsom $4,516,076  $4,425,755  100% $4,425,755  $135,482  $221,288  $4,068,985  

City of Elk Grove $9,886,263  $9,688,538  100% $9,688,538  $296,588  $484,427  $8,907,523  

TOTALS $87,503,568  $85,753,496  $84,007,323  $2,571,653  $4,200,366  $77,235,304  

PI-30% $1,260,110

SacRT=70% $2,940,256 $80,175,560

Regional Transit $80,175,560

Paratransit $1,260,110

SACOG $2,669,188

Ped/Bike $1,779,459

Other Jurisdictions $3,088,628

Total $88,972,946

 1. Sources: Report E-5, Department of Finance, Demographic Research Unit, 8-1-2020

 2. Amount available to jurisdictions for pedestrian and bicycle purposes (Article 3,Section 99233.3)

COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO
March 2022

FINDINGS OF APPORTIONMENT

LOCAL TRANSPORTATION FUNDS  (LTF)
Fiscal Year 2022-2023

    SACRAMENTO REGIONAL TRANSIT DISTRICT and PARATRANSIT 

Sac County; 1:19 PM2/22/2022 FY 22-23 LTF-FOA-4-County.xlsx



Attachment A

County's Estimated June 30, 2022 Balance $2,189,297

Local Transportation Fund Income 2022-2023 5,807,305

Less: County Administrative Costs -2,500

Less: SACOG Administrative Costs -89,294

Balance for Allocation $7,904,808

Jurisdication Population  1/

% of Total

Population

County

Finding of

 Apportionment

SACOG

Planning

Available to

Jurisdiction for

Article 4 and

Article 8  2/

Sutter County

(Unincorporated)
20,410   20.49% $1,619,314  $48,579  $1,570,735  

Live Oak 9,106   9.14% $722,463  $21,674  $700,789  

Yuba City 70,117   70.38% $5,563,030 $166,891 $5,396,140

TOTALS 99,633   100.00% $7,904,808  $237,144  $7,667,664  

 1. Sources: Report E-5, Department of Finance, Demographic Research Unit, 8-1-2020

COUNTY OF SUTTER

FINDINGS OF APPORTIONMENT

LOCAL TRANSPORTATION FUNDS  (LTF)

 2. Funds available for projects and programs under Article 4 and Article 8.

     All or a portion may be available to the Sutter County depending on outcome of unmet needs finding.

March 2022

Fiscal Year 2022-2023

Sutter; 1:19 PM2/22/2022 FY 22-23 LTF-FOA-4-County.xlsx



Attachment A

County's Estimated June 30, 2022 Balance $3,637,004

Local Transportation Fund Income 2022-2023 12,442,668

Less: County Administrative Costs -10,000

Less: SACOG Administrative Costs -179,498

Balance for Allocation $15,890,174

Jurisdication Population  1/

% of Total

Population

County

Finding of

 Apportionment

SACOG

Planning

Available to

Jurisdiction for

Article 4 and

Article 8  2/

Yolo County

(Unincorporated)
27,491   12.70% $2,018,626  $60,559  $1,958,067  

Davis 66,850   30.89% $4,908,703  $147,261  $4,761,442  

West Sacramento 53,915   24.91% $3,958,904  $118,767  $3,840,137  

Winters 7,115   3.29% $522,445  $15,673  $506,771  

Woodland 61,032   28.20% $4,481,496  $134,445  $4,347,051  

TOTALS 216,403   100.00% $15,890,174  $476,705  $15,413,469  

COUNTY OF YOLO

FINDINGS OF APPORTIONMENT

LOCAL TRANSPORTATION FUNDS  (LTF)

 2. Funds available for projects and programs under Article 4 and Article 8.

     All or a portion may be available to the Yolo County depending on outcome of unmet needs finding.

 1. Sources: Report E-5, Department of Finance, Demographic Research Unit, 8-1-2020

Fiscal Year 2022-2023

March 2022

Yolo; 1:19 PM2/22/2022 FY 22-23 LTF-FOA-4-County.xlsx



Attachment A

County's Estimated June 30, 2022 Balance $239,839

Local Transportation Fund Income 2022-2023 2,760,161

Less: County Administrative Costs -750

Less: SACOG Administrative Costs -33,502

Balance for Allocation $2,965,748

Jurisdication Population  1/

% of Total

Population

County

Finding of

 Apportionment

SACOG

Planning

Available to

Jurisdiction for

Article 4 and

Article 8  2/

Yuba County

(Unincorporated)
65,019   79.70% $2,363,837  $70,915  $2,292,922  

Marysville 12,844   15.75% $466,958  $14,009  $452,949  

Wheatland 3,712   4.55% $134,954  $4,049  $130,905  

TOTALS 81,575   100.00% $2,965,748  $88,972  $2,876,776  

1. Sources: Report E-5, Department of Finance, Demographic Research Unit, 8-1-2020

FINDINGS OF APPORTIONMENT

LOCAL TRANSPORTATION FUNDS  (LTF)

COUNTY OF YUBA

 2. Funds available for projects and programs under Article 4 and Article 8.

     All or a portion may be available to the Yuba County depending on outcome of unmet needs finding.

March 2022

Fiscal Year 2022-2023

Yuba; 1:19 PM2/22/2022 FY 22-23 LTF-FOA-4-County.xlsx



County
Administration 

Fees Planning Fees
Total Fees

Sacramento $1,005,054 $2,669,189 $3,674,243

Sutter $89,294 $237,144 $326,438

Yolo $179,498 $476,705 $656,203

Yuba $33,502 $88,972 $122,474

Total $1,307,348 $3,472,010 $4,779,358

Fiscal Year 2022-2023-March




